

# आवास अनुभाग/Housing Section भा.कृ.अ.प.-भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute नर्ड दिल्ली-12



## New Delhi-12 E-mail: <u>housing@iari.res.in</u>

F.No.- 9-1/2022/HARC/H / | 502

Dated: January 30, 2025

### OFFICE ORDER

The Director, ICAR-IARI is pleased to constitute a Committee consisting of the following Officers for allotment of residential quarters at IARI, New Delhi.

	Dr. S. Naresh Kumar, Head, Div. of Environment Science	- Chairman
1.	Dr. S. Naresh Kullar, flead, Dr. of Agronomy	- Member
2.	Dr. Teekam Singh, Principal Scientist, Div. of Agronomy	- Member
3.	Dr. Shruti Sethi, Principal Scientist, Div. of PHT	- Member
4.	Mr. Ajay Kumar Soni, C.A.O., IARI	- Member
5	Mr. Radhey Shyam Bhatt, Sr. F&A.O.	
6	Dr. Anita Srivastava, Medical Officer, IARI	- Member
0.	Secretary, IJSC, or his representative	- Member
1.	Sh. Satya Prakash, Asstt. Admn. Officer, Housing Section	-Member Secretary
8.	Sh. Satya Prakash, Assit. Adilin. Officer, Housing Section	

# The Scope of the above Committee and mode of allotment of residential quarters shall be as under:-

- The Housing Section will prepare the Seniority List of applicants for different Quarter Category and put to the Committee for consideration/ ratification. Thereafter allotment of Quarters will be done by the Housing Section as per the said list as and when Quarters become vacant.
- Request of the employees for addition/ deletion of names in the List will be considered by the Housing Section and put to the Committee for ratification. Thereafter allotment will be done by the Housing Section as and when Quarters become vacant.
- Cases of Out-of-turn allotment on Medical Ground and on Essential Duty Ground will be put to the Committee by the Housing Section, which will examine the same and give its recommendations.
- 4. For earmarked Quarters (Director/JDs/ Finance Head), allotment of quarters will be done by the Housing Section as Earmarked/ reserved for them.

(Laxman Singh) Senior Admininstrative Officer

#### Copy to:

- 1. All the above Officials by name.
- 2. P.S. to the Director, IARI, New Delhi, for information.
- 3. P.S. to the J.D. (Admn.), IARI, New Delhi, for information.
- 4. Incharge, AKMU, IARI, with the request to upload the Office Order on IARI Website.
- 5. Guard File.